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World Series April 2021 - 4/15/2021 to 4/17/2021

Results
 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S2

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 311 Ramirez, Fabiola S2 2:49.66 q461  

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S4

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Kazakhstan 551 Gabidullina, Zulfiya S4 1:51.40 q604  

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 261 Hernandez Torres, Karina Amayrani S5 1:49.77 332  1:54.14
Woodland Swim Team-SN 392 Locatelli (x), Wendi S5 2:05.07 107  2:06.32

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 261 Hernandez Torres, Karina Amayrani S5 1:54.14 q251  
Woodland Swim Team-SN 392 Locatelli (x), Wendi S5 2:06.32 q96  

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 301 Marks, Elizabeth S6 1:14.68 q982  
Colombia 142 Vargas Blanco, Sara S6 1:17.36 q930  
Salida High School Spartans 243 Herzog, Sophia S6 1:22.58 q812  
Unattached 174 Nardella, Abbey S6 1:26.43 q714  
Mexico 265 Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen S6 1:30.40 q610  
Mexico 216 Lopez Gomez, Valeria Monserrat S6 1:31.34 q585  
Canada 247 Newkirk, Shelby S6 2:16.35 q10  

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S7

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 241 Coan, McKenzie S7 1:09.11 995  1:10.74
Unattached 322 Weggemann, Mallory S7 1:11.56 945  1:15.62
USA Resident Team-CO 203 Gaffney, Julia S7 1:13.95 891  1:13.41
Rice University-GU 204 Lettenberger, Ahalya S7 1:14.81 871  1:15.09
Mexico 225 Somellera Mandujano, Naomi S7 1:21.88 683  1:27.49
Mexico 226 Vazquez Mejia, Nesbith Marlene S7 1:28.65 492  1:29.66
Bowling Green Swim Club-OH 187 Gase, Abby S7 1:32.87 382  1:33.49
Upper Main Line YMCA-MA 188 Sheward, Amanda S7 1:33.88 357  1:34.51

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 241 Coan, McKenzie S7 1:10.74 q963  
USA Resident Team-CO 202 Gaffney, Julia S7 1:13.41 q904  
Rice University-GU 203 Lettenberger, Ahalya S7 1:15.09 q864  
Unattached 324 Weggemann, Mallory S7 1:15.62 q851  
Mexico 225 Somellera Mandujano, Naomi S7 1:27.49 q524  
Mexico 226 Vazquez Mejia, Nesbith Marlene S7 1:29.66 q465  
Bowling Green Swim Club-OH 187 Gase, Abby S7 1:33.49 q367  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S7)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Upper Main Line YMCA-MA 188 Sheward, Amanda S7 1:34.51 q342  
 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S8

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Canada 181 Dorris, Danielle S8 1:24.30 505  1:19.72

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Tac Titans-NC 231 Stickney, Morgan S8 1:08.49 q944  
Mexico2 Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 1:13.07 q830  
Australia 203 Jones, Ella S8 1:16.82 q725  
Colombia 214 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina S8 1:18.62 q672  
Dominican Republic 325 Aybar Diaz, Lourdes Alejandra S8 1:19.46 q647  
Canada 186 Dorris, Danielle S8 1:19.72 q640  
Adaptive Sports New England-NE 307 Koch (x), Meredith S8 1:23.56 q527  
Costa Rica 158 Miranda Corrales, Sara S8 1:25.99 q457  

Unattatched-Bend-OR 379 Wopshall -(X), Kayla S8 1:41.22 q134  
 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S9

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Unattached-WI 231 Sims, Natalie S9 1:04.75 947  1:05.60
Tac Titans-NC 202 Aspden, Hannah S9 1:05.80 922  1:05.83
USA Resident Team-CO 293 Long, Jessica S8 1:06.32 990  1:06.44
St. Croix Swim Club-MN 174 Schmit, Summer S9 1:06.53 904  1:06.83
Western Hills Athletic Club-ST 245 Smith, Lizzi S9 1:08.61 848  1:07.57
Bluefish Swim Club-NE 206 Morley, Elise S9 1:08.93 839  1:10.35
USA Resident Team-CO 237 Crook, Alyssia S9 1:09.97 809  1:11.58
Pleasant Prairie Patriots-WI 158 Knott, Keegan S9 1:11.58 762  1:11.69
Eagle Swim Team-MD 159 Orsburn (x), Tatiana S9 1:16.41 613  1:16.76
Kissimmee Swim Association-FL 1310 Sutton -(X), Momo S9 1:17.91 566  1:17.72
YMCA of the Triangle Area (Yot-NC 1411 Freeman (x), Casey S9 1:20.95 474  1:22.10

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S9

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Unattached-WI 231 Sims, Natalie S9 1:05.60 q927  
Tac Titans-NC 202 Aspden, Hannah S9 1:05.83 q921  
USA Resident Team-CO 293 Long, Jessica S8 1:06.44 q988  
St. Croix Swim Club-MN 174 Schmit, Summer S9 1:06.83 q896  
Western Hills Athletic Club-ST 245 Smith, Lizzi S9 1:07.57 q876  
Bluefish Swim Club-NE 206 Morley, Elise S9 1:10.35 q798  
USA Resident Team-CO 237 Crook, Alyssia S9 1:11.58 q762  
Pleasant Prairie Patriots-WI 158 Knott, Keegan S9 1:11.69 q759  

Costa Rica 219 Haase, Camila S9 1:13.75 q696  
Eagle Swim Team-MD 1510 Orsburn (x), Tatiana S9 1:16.76 q602  
Fort Collins Area Swim Team-CO 1911 Palyo, Amanda S9 1:17.24 q587  
Kissimmee Swim Association-FL 1312 Sutton -(X), Momo S9 1:17.72 q572  
Mexico 1913 Licona Juarez, Karla Patricia S9 1:22.02 q442  
YMCA of the Triangle Area (Yot-NC 1414 Freeman (x), Casey S9 1:22.10 q440  
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Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S10

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 161 Greenwood, Jasmine S10 1:04.18 896  1:05.76
Newburgh Sea Creatures-IN 182 Jenkins, Mikaela S10 1:04.48 888  1:05.11
Australia 183 Stephens, Keira S10 1:06.03 844  1:07.92
South Davis Aquatic Team-UT 144 Kim, Audrey S10 1:07.40 804  1:07.25
Mexico 185 Lopez Moreno, Silvana S10 1:09.76 730  1:10.50
Mexico 216 Carrillo Osorio, Guadalupe Estefania S10 1:11.41 678  1:11.79
Swim Uphill-CA 347 Bofinger (X), Sarah S10 1:12.03 657  1:11.86
Uruguay 248 Debezies, Lucia S10 1:16.42 515  1:15.85
Mount Saint Mary's-MD 199 Sloan (x), Hannah S10 1:16.88 501  1:17.99
Drop Aquatics-MI 1810 Baron -(X), Molly S10 1:33.43 116  1:34.60

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S10

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Newburgh Sea Creatures-IN 181 Jenkins, Mikaela S10 1:05.11 q870  
Australia 162 Greenwood, Jasmine S10 1:05.76 q852  
South Davis Aquatic Team-UT 143 Kim, Audrey S10 1:07.25 q808  
Australia 184 Stephens, Keira S10 1:07.92 q788  
Mexico 185 Lopez Moreno, Silvana S10 1:10.50 q707  
Mexico 216 Carrillo Osorio, Guadalupe Estefania S10 1:11.79 q665  
Swim Uphill-CA 347 Bofinger (X), Sarah S10 1:11.86 q663  
Uruguay 248 Debezies, Lucia S10 1:15.85 q534  

Mount Saint Mary's-MD 199 Sloan (x), Hannah S10 1:17.99 q466  
Drop Aquatics-MI 1810 Baron -(X), Molly S10 1:34.60 q102  

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S11

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Islanders Aquatics-MR 161 Pagonis, Anastasia S11 1:07.68 958  1:07.93
Mexico 272 Alcazar Figueroa, Matilde Estefania S11 1:17.38 703  1:16.88

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S11

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Islanders Aquatics-MR 161 Pagonis, Anastasia S11 1:07.93 q952  
Mexico 272 Alcazar Figueroa, Matilde Estefania S11 1:16.88 q717  

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S12

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 261 Meyers, Becca S12 1:01.98 875  1:01.73
Mexico2 Segura Cabello, Edith Maribel S12 1:09.11 645  1:10.17

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S12

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 261 Meyers, Becca S12 1:01.73 q883  
Mexico2 Segura Cabello, Edith Maribel S12 1:10.17 q609  
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Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S13

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Dynamo Swim Club-GA 171 Pergolini, Gia S13 1:02.24 q881  

 
Event 1  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S14

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 201 Leonhardt, Paige S14 1:03.11 q922  

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S1

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Colombia 501 Rojas Osorno, Luis Eduardo S1 3:29.21 q55  

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S3

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 211 Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael S3 2:20.42 q130  
Dominican Republic 402 Lopez Fernandez, Patricio Tse Anibal S3 3:43.72 q1  

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Refugee Paralympic Team 241 Karimi, Abbas S5 1:41.45 182  1:35.67

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Refugee Paralympic Team 241 Karimi, Abbas S5 1:35.67 q310  

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 191 Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose S6 1:09.11 900  1:09.27
Mexico 202 Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul S6 1:11.49 831  1:11.71
Bolles School Sharks-FL 183 Ray, Morgan S6 1:17.41 637  1:17.91
USA Resident Team-CO 224 Gioffreda, Connor S6 1:18.66 594  1:15.55
Loyola University-MD 215 Machak, Stephen S6 1:23.19 442  1:24.89
Mexico 186 Quinones Cabrieles, Patricio S6 1:31.60 209  1:32.12

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 191 Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose S6 1:09.27 q895  
Mexico 202 Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul S6 1:11.71 q824  
USA Resident Team-CO 223 Gioffreda, Connor S6 1:15.55 q700  
Bolles School Sharks-FL 184 Ray, Morgan S6 1:17.91 q620  
Loyola University-MD 215 Machak, Stephen S6 1:24.89 q388  
Mexico 186 Quinones Cabrieles, Patricio S6 1:32.12 q198  
Kazakhstan--- Salimgereyev, Yerzhan S6 DQ  
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Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
George Fox University 201 Williams, Adin S7 1:09.47 q767  
Australia 342 Levy, Matthew S7 1:10.66 q726  
Olivet Nazarene University-IL 213 Tucci, Trevor S7 1:25.28 q240  

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S8

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 201 Torres, Matthew S8 1:04.44 782  1:02.82
University of Mary Washington-VA 222 Peppersack, Joey S8 1:05.40 747  1:06.03
Austin College-NT 193 McCasland, Cody S8 1:19.13 253  1:17.91

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 201 Torres, Matthew S8 1:02.82 q839  
University of Mary Washington-VA 222 Peppersack, Joey S8 1:06.03 q723  
Austin College-NT 193 McCasland, Cody S8 1:17.91 q289  

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S9

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 241 Disken, Timothy S9 58.81 q895  
USA Resident Team-CO 222 Gelfand, David S9 1:01.38 q806  
Paraguay3 Hermosa, Rodrigo S9 1:09.27 q495  
Costa Rica 214 Zamora, Esteban S9 1:09.60 q482  
Barbados 205 Boyce-Vaughan, Antwahn S9 1:44.62 q1  

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S10

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 231 Crothers, Rowan S10 52.09 996  51.87
Australia 212 Gallagher, Thomas S10 54.62 919  56.36
Australia 203 Martin, William S9 57.52 936  57.43
Swim Uphill-CA 264 Hill (x), Jamal S10 57.62 810  58.34
J Swim Club-AZ 245 Dutcher, Tye S10 59.07 752  59.05
Mexico 186 Perez Jimenez, Yahir Alejandro S10 1:01.37 656  1:01.41
Mexico 267 Guerrero Fonseca, Cesar S10 1:05.35 486  1:06.91
Pikes Peak Athletics-CO 188 Oneil (X), Jack S9 1:05.79 634  1:05.88
Aiken-Augusta Swim League-GA 15--- McNear -(X), Owen S10 DQ  1:07.96

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S10

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 231 Crothers, Rowan S10 51.87 q1002  
Australia 212 Gallagher, Thomas S10 56.36 q858  
Australia 203 Martin, William S9 57.43 q938  
Swim Uphill-CA 264 Hill (x), Jamal S10 58.34 q782  
J Swim Club-AZ 245 Dutcher, Tye S10 59.05 q753  
Mexico 186 Perez Jimenez, Yahir Alejandro S10 1:01.41 q654  
Pikes Peak Athletics-CO 187 Oneil (X), Jack S9 1:05.88 q630  
Mexico 268 Guerrero Fonseca, Cesar S10 1:06.91 q423  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S10)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Aiken-Augusta Swim League-GA 159 McNear -(X), Owen S10 1:07.96 382  
 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S12

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Warner Robins Aquanauts-GA 161 Rankine, William S12 1:02.51 549  1:03.45
New Wave Swim Team-NC 142 Wilkerson -(X), Evan S12 1:09.18 284  1:09.61

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S12

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Warner Robins Aquanauts-GA 161 Rankine, William S12 1:03.45 q509  
New Wave Swim Team-NC 142 Wilkerson -(X), Evan S12 1:09.61 q270  

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S13

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colombia--- Cuesta Martinez, Diego Fernando S13 DQ  

 
Event 2  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S14 S14

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Team Greenville-SC 171 Egbert, Parker S14 59.34 q798  
Unattached-FL 172 Lovett, Jeff S14 1:03.00 q650  

 
Event 3  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB3 SB2

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 311 Ramirez, Fabiola SB2 1:54.16 120  1:58.75

 
Event 3  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB3 SB2

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 311 Ramirez, Fabiola SB2 1:58.75 q85  

 
Event 3  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB3 SB3

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 321 Smith, Leanne SB3 1:03.40 855  1:09.41
Mexico 482 Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith SB3 1:12.70 607  1:13.25

 
Event 3  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB3 SB3

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 321 Smith, Leanne SB3 1:09.41 q697  
Mexico 482 Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith SB3 1:13.25 q592  

 
Event 4  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB2-SB3 SB2

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 421 Castorena Velez, Jose Arnulfo SB2 1:00.83 711  1:01.14
Mexico2 Tronco, Christopher SB2 1:08.04 464  1:09.63
Mexico 213 Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael SB2 1:10.43 389  1:18.78
Mexico 294 Hernandez Hernandez, Jesus SB2 1:27.78 63  1:26.06
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Finals ...   (Event 4  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB2-SB3 SB2)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Mexico 265 Lopez Diaz, Diego SB2 1:45.51 4  1:42.89
Dominican Republic 406 Lopez Fernandez, Patricio Tse Anibal SB2 2:04.62    1  1:39.88

 
Event 4  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB2-SB3 SB2

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 421 Castorena Velez, Jose Arnulfo SB2 1:01.14 q700  
Mexico2 Tronco, Christopher SB2 1:09.63 q414  
Mexico 213 Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael SB2 1:18.78 q182  
Mexico 294 Hernandez Hernandez, Jesus SB2 1:26.06 q79  
Dominican Republic 405 Lopez Fernandez, Patricio Tse Anibal SB2 1:39.88 q10  
Mexico 266 Lopez Diaz, Diego SB2 1:42.89 q6  

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB3

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Kazakhstan 551 Gabidullina, Zulfiya SB3 3:36.86 q1  

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Japan 181 Yui, Maori SB5 2:05.08 644  2:04.06
Canada 242 Newkirk, Shelby SB5 2:47.00 96  2:59.51
Woodland Swim Team-SN 393 Locatelli (x), Wendi SB5 3:11.38 16  3:04.51

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Japan 181 Yui, Maori SB5 2:04.06 q662  
Canada 242 Newkirk, Shelby SB5 2:59.51 q41  
Woodland Swim Team-SN 393 Locatelli (x), Wendi SB5 3:04.51 q28  

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Salida High School Spartans 241 Herzog, Sophia SB6 1:37.59 963  1:37.29
USA Resident Team-CO 302 Marks, Elizabeth SB6 1:39.98 927  1:44.35
Unattached 323 Weggemann, Mallory SB6 1:43.22 875  1:47.67
Rice University-GU 204 Lettenberger, Ahalya SB6 1:43.45 871  1:44.72
Merritt Athletic Swimming-MD 145 Gioffreda (x), Megan SB6 1:56.08 638  1:53.93
Dominican Republic 326 Aybar Diaz, Lourdes Alejandra SB6 1:58.80 586  2:00.29
Unattached 177 Nardella, Abbey SB6 1:58.92 584  2:01.99
Colombia 148 Vargas Blanco, Sara SB6 2:06.16 449  2:03.90

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Salida High School Spartans 241 Herzog, Sophia SB6 1:37.29 q967  
USA Resident Team-CO 302 Marks, Elizabeth SB6 1:44.35 q856  
Rice University-GU 203 Lettenberger, Ahalya SB6 1:44.72 q849  
Unattached 324 Weggemann, Mallory SB6 1:47.67 q797  
Merritt Athletic Swimming-MD 145 Gioffreda (x), Megan SB6 1:53.93 q680  
Dominican Republic 326 Aybar Diaz, Lourdes Alejandra SB6 2:00.29 q558  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB6)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Unattached 177 Nardella, Abbey SB6 2:01.99 q525  
Colombia 148 Vargas Blanco, Sara SB6 2:03.90 q490  

Australia 209 Jones, Ella SB6 2:20.67 227  
USA Resident Team-CO 2410 Coan, McKenzie SB6 2:25.46 173  

Mexico11 Bravo Gonzalez, Karla Francesca SB6 2:56.07 18  
 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB7

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 291 Long, Jessica SB7 1:33.32 960  1:37.02
Canada 202 Tripp, Abi SB7 1:39.32 861  1:39.53
Colombia 203 Prada Pachon, Gisell Natalia SB7 1:40.72 836  1:40.96
Mexico 174 Gonzalez Guemez, Natalia Nicole SB7 1:45.27 749  1:45.83
Mexico 225 Somellera Mandujano, Naomi SB7 1:45.89 737  1:48.16
Berzerker Swimming-AR 186 Shepherd, Haven SB7 1:50.87 637  1:51.64
Canada 197 Duchesne, Sabrina SB7 2:04.29 379  2:07.19
Adaptive Sports New England-NE 308 Koch (x), Meredith SB7 2:10.65 277  2:17.90
Costa Rica 159 Miranda Corrales, Sara SB7 2:23.29 130  2:23.36

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 291 Long, Jessica SB7 1:37.02 q901  
Canada 202 Tripp, Abi SB7 1:39.53 q857  
Colombia 203 Prada Pachon, Gisell Natalia SB7 1:40.96 q831  
Mexico 174 Gonzalez Guemez, Natalia Nicole SB7 1:45.83 q738  
Mexico 225 Somellera Mandujano, Naomi SB7 1:48.16 q692  
Berzerker Swimming-AR 186 Shepherd, Haven SB7 1:51.64 q622  
Canada 197 Duchesne, Sabrina SB7 2:07.19 q330  
Adaptive Sports New England-NE 308 Koch (x), Meredith SB7 2:17.90 q183  

Costa Rica 159 Miranda Corrales, Sara SB7 2:23.36 129  
 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB8

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Costa Rica 211 Haase, Camila SB8 1:34.41 670  1:34.66
USA Resident Team-CO 172 White, MeiMei SB8 1:37.45 599  1:37.34
Pleasant Prairie Patriots-WI 153 Knott, Keegan SB8 1:40.20 535  1:42.04
Summit City Aquatics-IN 184 Prochaska, Cali SB8 1:45.34 422  1:44.79
Canada 185 Dorris, Danielle SB8 1:49.49 338  1:46.84
Eagle Swim Team-MD 156 Orsburn (x), Tatiana SB8 1:59.28 182  2:02.55
USA Resident Team-CO 237 Crook, Alyssia SB8 2:06.62 104  2:04.43
Grenada 198 Cruickshank, Nye SB8 2:15.07 50  2:11.80
YMCA of the Triangle Area (Yot-NC 149 Freeman (x), Casey SB8 2:17.73 38  2:12.44
Mexico10 Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette SB8 2:32.93 7  2:22.38

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Costa Rica 211 Haase, Camila SB8 1:34.66 q664  
USA Resident Team-CO 172 White, MeiMei SB8 1:37.34 q601  
Pleasant Prairie Patriots-WI 153 Knott, Keegan SB8 1:42.04 q494  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB8)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Summit City Aquatics-IN 184 Prochaska, Cali SB8 1:44.79 q433  
Canada 185 Dorris, Danielle SB8 1:46.84 q390  
Eagle Swim Team-MD 156 Orsburn (x), Tatiana SB8 2:02.55 q143  
USA Resident Team-CO 237 Crook, Alyssia SB8 2:04.43 q124  
Grenada 198 Cruickshank, Nye SB8 2:11.80 q67  

YMCA of the Triangle Area (Yot-NC 149 Freeman (x), Casey SB8 2:12.44 63  
Mexico10 Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette SB8 2:22.38 24  

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB9

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 181 Stephens, Keira SB9 1:20.18 952  1:21.19
Australia 162 Greenwood, Jasmine SB9 1:24.62 866  1:28.31
Uruguay 243 Debezies, Lucia SB9 1:25.96 838  1:26.69
St. Croix Swim Club-MN 174 Schmit, Summer SB9 1:26.06 836  1:24.47
Kissimmee Swim Association-FL 135 Sutton -(X), Momo SB9 1:47.94 344  1:54.69
Mount Saint Mary's-MD 196 Sloan (x), Hannah SB9 1:48.04 342  1:48.11

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB9

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 181 Stephens, Keira SB9 1:21.19 q934  
St. Croix Swim Club-MN 172 Schmit, Summer SB9 1:24.47 q869  
Uruguay 243 Debezies, Lucia SB9 1:26.69 q822  
Australia 164 Greenwood, Jasmine SB9 1:28.31 q786  
Mount Saint Mary's-MD 195 Sloan (x), Hannah SB9 1:48.11 q341  
Kissimmee Swim Association-FL 136 Sutton -(X), Momo SB9 1:54.69 q227  

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB11

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Unattached 201 Hermes, Mcclain SB11 1:44.97 638  1:44.98

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB11

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Unattached 201 Hermes, Mcclain SB11 1:44.98 q638  

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB12

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 261 Meyers, Becca SB12 1:25.19 780  1:24.80
Kazakhstan 212 Rakhimbekova, Aliya SB12 1:33.07 589  1:32.48
Mexico3 Segura Cabello, Edith Maribel SB12 1:39.94 427  1:41.30
Mexico 224 Lugo Lugo, Rebeca Eloisa SB12 1:48.87 250  1:49.02

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB12

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 261 Meyers, Becca SB12 1:24.80 q789  
Kazakhstan 212 Rakhimbekova, Aliya SB12 1:32.48 q603  
Mexico3 Segura Cabello, Edith Maribel SB12 1:41.30 q397  
Mexico 224 Lugo Lugo, Rebeca Eloisa SB12 1:49.02 q248  
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Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB13

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 221 Young, Colleen SB13 1:15.15 1016  1:15.61
Canton City Schools-LE 262 Ruether, Martha SB13 1:29.75 721  1:28.20
Dynamo Swim Club-GA 173 Pergolini, Gia SB13 1:31.44 680  1:32.25
Mexico 184 Duron Flores, Valeria Aidee SB13 1:43.97 391  1:46.24
Adaptive Sports New England-NE 175 Babcock, Madeleine SB13 1:46.63 337  1:40.64

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB13

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 221 Young, Colleen SB13 1:15.61 q1009  
Canton City Schools-LE 262 Ruether, Martha SB13 1:28.20 q757  
Dynamo Swim Club-GA 173 Pergolini, Gia SB13 1:32.25 q661  
Adaptive Sports New England-NE 174 Babcock, Madeleine SB13 1:40.64 q463  
Mexico 185 Duron Flores, Valeria Aidee SB13 1:46.24 q344  

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB14

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 201 Leonhardt, Paige SB14 1:16.22 1038  1:17.48
Australia2 Van Rijswijk, Ashley SB14 1:19.52 988  1:19.17
Fmc Aquatic-IL 323 Cichocki, Leslie SB14 1:36.07 645  1:36.23

 
Event 5  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB14

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 201 Leonhardt, Paige SB14 1:17.48 q1019  
Australia2 Van Rijswijk, Ashley SB14 1:19.17 q993  
Fmc Aquatic-IL 323 Cichocki, Leslie SB14 1:36.23 q642  

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB4

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Colombia 271 Rincon Narvaez, Miguel Angel SB4 1:51.16 692  1:54.08
Colombia 332 Manrique Pineda, Juan Sebastian SB4 1:59.65 527  2:02.51

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB4

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Colombia 27*1 Rincon Narvaez, Miguel Angel SB4 1:54.08 q635  
Colombia 33*1 Manrique Pineda, Juan Sebastian SB4 2:02.51 q473  

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 251 Shattuck, Zachary SB6 1:24.55 916  1:25.34
Boilermaker Aquatics-IN 282 Austin, Evan SB6 1:25.30 902  1:26.16
Mexico 193 Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose SB6 1:29.04 827  1:28.60
Bolles School Sharks-FL 184 Ray, Morgan SB6 1:30.06 805  1:30.96
Mexico 205 Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul SB6 1:33.65 726  1:33.75
Unattached 286 Sewell, Roderick SB6 1:38.21 623  1:36.55
Austin College-NT 197 McCasland, Cody SB6 1:39.92 583  1:42.46
Australia 34--- Levy, Matthew SB6 DQ  1:40.55
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Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 251 Shattuck, Zachary SB6 1:25.34 q901  
Boilermaker Aquatics-IN 282 Austin, Evan SB6 1:26.16 q885  
Mexico 193 Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose SB6 1:28.60 q836  
Bolles School Sharks-FL 184 Ray, Morgan SB6 1:30.96 q786  
Mexico 205 Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul SB6 1:33.75 q724  
Unattached 286 Sewell, Roderick SB6 1:36.55 q661  
Australia 347 Levy, Matthew SB6 1:40.55 q569  
Austin College-NT 198 McCasland, Cody SB6 1:42.46 q526  

Olivet Nazarene University-IL 219 Tucci, Trevor SB6 2:07.27 119  
 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB7

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Unattached 321 Garcia-Tolson, Rudy SB7 1:26.34 816  1:26.64
Unattached 242 Griswold, Robert SB7 1:31.61 695  1:29.94
George Fox University 203 Williams, Adin SB7 1:54.81 214  1:59.90

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Unattached 321 Garcia-Tolson, Rudy SB7 1:26.64 q809  
Unattached 242 Griswold, Robert SB7 1:29.94 q734  
George Fox University 203 Williams, Adin SB7 1:59.90 q148  

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB8

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 241 Disken, Timothy SB8 1:12.33 933  1:14.02
USA Resident Team-CO 202 Torres, Matthew SB8 1:51.41 106  1:49.76
Barbados 203 Boyce-Vaughan, Antwahn SB8 3:11.11    1  3:23.30

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 241 Disken, Timothy SB8 1:14.02 q897  
Paraguay2 Hermosa, Rodrigo SB8 1:35.34 q363  
USA Resident Team-CO 203 Torres, Matthew SB8 1:49.76 q123  
Barbados 204 Boyce-Vaughan, Antwahn SB8 3:23.30 q1  

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB9

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 231 Crothers, Rowan SB9 1:18.06 698  1:20.59
Australia 212 Gallagher, Thomas SB9 1:27.50 441  1:26.58
Australia 203 Martin, William SB9 1:35.44 260  1:31.35
Costa Rica 214 Zamora, Esteban SB9 1:53.39 49  1:55.68

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB9

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 231 Crothers, Rowan SB9 1:20.59 q628  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB9)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Australia 212 Gallagher, Thomas SB9 1:26.58 q465  
Australia 203 Martin, William SB9 1:31.35 q347  
Costa Rica 214 Zamora, Esteban SB9 1:55.68 q38  

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB12

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Warner Robins Aquanauts-GA 161 Rankine, William SB12 1:19.22 618  1:19.20
Puerto Rico 252 Baez Eliza, Darvin SB12 1:21.34 558  1:22.17
New Wave Swim Team-NC 143 Wilkerson -(X), Evan SB12 1:31.74 295  1:31.81

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB12

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Warner Robins Aquanauts-GA 161 Rankine, William SB12 1:19.20 q619  
Puerto Rico 252 Baez Eliza, Darvin SB12 1:22.17 q535  
New Wave Swim Team-NC 143 Wilkerson -(X), Evan SB12 1:31.81 q294  

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB13

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Radnor Aquatic Club 191 Abrahams, David SB13 1:04.07 996  1:04.14
Kazakhstan2 Zhumagali, Nurdaulet SB13 1:06.67 941  1:09.60
Colombia--- Cuesta Martinez, Diego Fernando SB13 DQ  1:22.09

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB13

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Radnor Aquatic Club 191 Abrahams, David SB13 1:04.14 q994  
Kazakhstan2 Zhumagali, Nurdaulet SB13 1:09.60 q872  
Colombia3 Cuesta Martinez, Diego Fernando SB13 1:22.09 q527  
Kazakhstan 17--- Sovetkanov, Nurali SB13 DQ  

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB14

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Team Greenville-SC 171 Egbert, Parker SB14 1:15.62 801  1:18.88
Unattached-FL 172 Lovett, Jeff SB14 1:17.89 741  1:18.44
Australia 203 Hance, Benjamin James SB14 1:25.25 541  1:23.15

 
Event 6  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BR SB4-SB9, 11-14 SB14

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Unattached-FL 171 Lovett, Jeff SB14 1:18.44 q726  
Team Greenville-SC 172 Egbert, Parker SB14 1:18.88 q715  
Australia 203 Hance, Benjamin James SB14 1:23.15 q598  

 
Event 7  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S5, S14 S5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Japan 181 Yui, Maori S5 3:19.03 709  3:13.16
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Event 7  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S5, S14 S5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Japan 181 Yui, Maori S5 3:13.16 q773  

 
Event 7  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S5, S14 S14

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 201 Leonhardt, Paige S14 2:21.71 850  2:22.12
Australia2 Van Rijswijk, Ashley S14 2:24.90 807  2:25.96
Fmc Aquatic-IL 323 Cichocki, Leslie S14 2:27.44 772  2:30.38

 
Event 7  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S5, S14 S14

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 201 Leonhardt, Paige S14 2:22.12 q844  
Australia2 Van Rijswijk, Ashley S14 2:25.96 q792  
Fmc Aquatic-IL 323 Cichocki, Leslie S14 2:30.38 q730  

 
Event 8  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S2-S5, S14 S1

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Colombia 50--- Rojas Osorno, Luis Eduardo S1 DQ  

 
Event 8  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S2-S5, S14 S2

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Chile 361 Abarza, Alberto S2 4:20.28 981  4:42.01
Mexico2 Tronco, Christopher S2 5:09.20 640  5:28.36

 
Event 8  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S2-S5, S14 S2

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Chile 361 Abarza, Alberto S2 4:42.01 q845  
Mexico2 Tronco, Christopher S2 5:28.36 q490  

 
Event 8  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S2-S5, S14 S3

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 261 Lopez Diaz, Diego S3 4:47.74 185  4:40.01
Mexico 302 Lopez Cervantes, Jesus Rey S3 5:13.64 71  5:16.58

 
Event 8  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S2-S5, S14 S3

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 261 Lopez Diaz, Diego S3 4:40.01 q235  
Mexico 302 Lopez Cervantes, Jesus Rey S3 5:16.58 q63  

 
Event 8  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S2-S5, S14 S5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Colombia 271 Rincon Narvaez, Miguel Angel S5 3:35.27 261  3:45.73
Refugee Paralympic Team 242 Karimi, Abbas S5 3:37.87 237  3:52.19
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Event 8  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S2-S5, S14 S5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Colombia 271 Rincon Narvaez, Miguel Angel S5 3:45.73 q172  
Refugee Paralympic Team 242 Karimi, Abbas S5 3:52.19 q129  

 
Event 8  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S2-S5, S14 S14

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 191 Sapp, Lawrence S14 2:06.73 858  2:07.65
Australia 202 Hance, Benjamin James S14 2:07.65 844  2:06.67
Team Greenville-SC 173 Egbert, Parker S14 2:11.09 789  2:11.21
Puerto Rico 214 Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue S14 2:17.03 689  2:18.88
Unattached-FL 175 Lovett, Jeff S14 2:18.12 670  2:17.99

 
Event 8  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S2-S5, S14 S14

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 201 Hance, Benjamin James S14 2:06.67 q859  
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 192 Sapp, Lawrence S14 2:07.65 q844  
Team Greenville-SC 173 Egbert, Parker S14 2:11.21 q787  
Unattached-FL 174 Lovett, Jeff S14 2:17.99 q672  
Puerto Rico 215 Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue S14 2:18.88 q657  

 
Event 12  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S5-S7 S5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Woodland Swim Team-SN 391 Locatelli (x), Wendi S5 1:29.69 12  1:21.95

 
Event 12  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S5-S7 S5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Woodland Swim Team-SN 391 Locatelli (x), Wendi S5 1:21.95 q36  

 
Event 12  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S5-S7 S6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 301 Marks, Elizabeth S6 37.10 935  38.25
Salida High School Spartans 242 Herzog, Sophia S6 40.77 791  41.61
Unattached 173 Nardella, Abbey S6 41.22 772  41.27
Colombia 144 Vargas Blanco, Sara S6 41.91 743  41.84
Mexico5 Bravo Gonzalez, Karla Francesca S6 42.48 718  43.69
Merritt Athletic Swimming-MD 146 Gioffreda (x), Megan S6 43.77 663  43.56
Mexico 217 Lopez Gomez, Valeria Monserrat S6 53.95 275  53.22

 
Event 12  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S5-S7 S6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 301 Marks, Elizabeth S6 38.25 q892  
Unattached 172 Nardella, Abbey S6 41.27 q770  
Salida High School Spartans 243 Herzog, Sophia S6 41.61 q756  
Colombia 144 Vargas Blanco, Sara S6 41.84 q746  
Merritt Athletic Swimming-MD 145 Gioffreda (x), Megan S6 43.56 q672  
Mexico6 Bravo Gonzalez, Karla Francesca S6 43.69 q666  
Mexico 217 Lopez Gomez, Valeria Monserrat S6 53.22 q297  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S5-S7 S6)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Mexico--- Lomeli Santos, Nancy Nayely S6 DQ  
 
Event 12  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S5-S7 S7

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Unattached 321 Weggemann, Mallory S7 34.53 976  35.97
USA Resident Team-CO 202 Gaffney, Julia S7 35.37 946  35.66
Mexico 223 Somellera Mandujano, Naomi S7 40.63 729  43.01
Mexico 224 Vazquez Mejia, Nesbith Marlene S7 42.01 667  43.97
Upper Main Line YMCA-MA 185 Sheward, Amanda S7 48.78 381  50.41
Bowling Green Swim Club-OH 186 Gase, Abby S7 49.37 359  52.95

 
Event 12  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S5-S7 S7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 201 Gaffney, Julia S7 35.66 q936  
Unattached 322 Weggemann, Mallory S7 35.97 q924  
Mexico 223 Somellera Mandujano, Naomi S7 43.01 q622  
Mexico 224 Vazquez Mejia, Nesbith Marlene S7 43.97 q579  
Upper Main Line YMCA-MA 185 Sheward, Amanda S7 50.41 q323  
Bowling Green Swim Club-OH 186 Gase, Abby S7 52.95 q244  

 
Event 13  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S5-S7 S5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Refugee Paralympic Team 241 Karimi, Abbas S5 37.68 897  37.91

 
Event 13  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S5-S7 S5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Refugee Paralympic Team 241 Karimi, Abbas S5 37.91 q887  
Colombia 332 Manrique Pineda, Juan Sebastian S5 1:02.46 q39  

 
Event 13  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S5-S7 S6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Kazakhstan1 Salimgereyev, Yerzhan S6 32.81 891  33.66
USA Resident Team-CO 252 Shattuck, Zachary S6 34.03 828  34.32
Mexico 213 Martinez Valdes, Raul Alberto S6 34.82 784  34.71
Bolles School Sharks-FL 184 Ray, Morgan S6 38.18 590  38.79
Mexico 185 Quinones Cabrieles, Patricio S6 38.34 581  38.75
USA Resident Team-CO 226 Gioffreda, Connor S6 39.72 502  38.83

 
Event 13  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S5-S7 S6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Kazakhstan1 Salimgereyev, Yerzhan S6 33.66 q847  
USA Resident Team-CO 252 Shattuck, Zachary S6 34.32 q812  
Mexico 213 Martinez Valdes, Raul Alberto S6 34.71 q791  
Mexico 184 Quinones Cabrieles, Patricio S6 38.75 q557  
Bolles School Sharks-FL 185 Ray, Morgan S6 38.79 q555  
USA Resident Team-CO 226 Gioffreda, Connor S6 38.83 q552  
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Event 13  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S5-S7 S7

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Boilermaker Aquatics-IN 281 Austin, Evan S7 30.07 1006  30.13
George Fox University 202 Williams, Adin S7 34.01 817  34.81

 
Event 13  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S5-S7 S7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Boilermaker Aquatics-IN 281 Austin, Evan S7 30.13 q1003  
George Fox University 202 Williams, Adin S7 34.81 q773  

 
Event 14  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S10, S13-S14 S8

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 291 Long, Jessica S8 1:09.93 937  1:12.04
Colombia 212 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina S8 1:20.02 659  1:19.93
Berzerker Swimming-AR 183 Shepherd, Haven S8 1:26.92 452  1:30.97

 
Event 14  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S10, S13-S14 S8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 291 Long, Jessica S8 1:12.04 q885  
Colombia 212 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina S8 1:19.93 q662  
Berzerker Swimming-AR 183 Shepherd, Haven S8 1:30.97 q342  

 
Event 14  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S10, S13-S14 S9

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Western Hills Athletic Club-ST 241 Smith, Lizzi S9 1:08.63 967  1:09.71
St. Croix Swim Club-MN 172 Schmit, Summer S9 1:10.62 921  1:11.42
Summit City Aquatics-IN 183 Prochaska, Cali S9 1:13.13 858  1:14.42
Unattached-WI 234 Sims, Natalie S9 1:16.62 761  1:15.38
Bluefish Swim Club-NE 205 Morley, Elise S9 1:17.89 724  1:20.31
Kissimmee Swim Association-FL 136 Sutton -(X), Momo S9 1:35.71 234  1:35.24
YMCA of the Triangle Area (Yot-NC 147 Freeman (x), Casey S9 1:41.63 132  1:44.82
Eagle Swim Team-MD 158 Orsburn (x), Tatiana S9 1:50.22 48  1:50.36

 
Event 14  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S10, S13-S14 S9

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Western Hills Athletic Club-ST 241 Smith, Lizzi S9 1:09.71 q943  
St. Croix Swim Club-MN 172 Schmit, Summer S9 1:11.42 q902  
Summit City Aquatics-IN 183 Prochaska, Cali S9 1:14.42 q823  
Unattached-WI 234 Sims, Natalie S9 1:15.38 q797  
Bluefish Swim Club-NE 205 Morley, Elise S9 1:20.31 q651  
Kissimmee Swim Association-FL 136 Sutton -(X), Momo S9 1:35.24 q244  
YMCA of the Triangle Area (Yot-NC 147 Freeman (x), Casey S9 1:44.82 q93  
Eagle Swim Team-MD 158 Orsburn (x), Tatiana S9 1:50.36 q47  

 
Event 14  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S10, S13-S14 S10

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Newburgh Sea Creatures-IN 181 Jenkins, Mikaela S10 1:07.36 927  1:07.65
Australia 162 Greenwood, Jasmine S10 1:09.33 876  1:10.26
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Finals ...   (Event 14  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S10, S13-S14 S10)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Bellevue Club Swim Team-PN 133 Farinas -(X), Gabi S10 1:21.45 507  1:19.12
South Davis Aquatic Team-UT 144 Kim, Audrey S10 1:21.78 497  1:21.65
Swim Uphill-CA 345 Bofinger (X), Sarah S10 1:25.56 385  1:23.04
Mexico 166 Espinosa Mata, Briana Naomy S10 1:29.36 285  1:27.28
Drop Aquatics-MI 187 Baron -(X), Molly S10 2:00.82 4  1:57.10

 
Event 14  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S10, S13-S14 S10

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Newburgh Sea Creatures-IN 181 Jenkins, Mikaela S10 1:07.65 q920  
Australia 162 Greenwood, Jasmine S10 1:10.26 q851  
Bellevue Club Swim Team-PN 133 Farinas -(X), Gabi S10 1:19.12 q580  
South Davis Aquatic Team-UT 144 Kim, Audrey S10 1:21.65 q501  
Swim Uphill-CA 345 Bofinger (X), Sarah S10 1:23.04 q458  
Mexico 166 Espinosa Mata, Briana Naomy S10 1:27.28 q338  
Drop Aquatics-MI 18--- Baron -(X), Molly S10 DQ  

 
Event 14  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S10, S13-S14 S13

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 261 Meyers, Becca S12 1:07.22 932  1:06.76
Dynamo Swim Club-GA 172 Pergolini, Gia S13 1:07.91 834  1:09.11
Cats Aquatic Team-IL 173 Nietzel, Makayla S13 1:08.66 812  1:09.54
Canton City Schools-LE 264 Ruether, Martha S13 1:14.76 616  1:12.27

 
Event 14  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S10, S13-S14 S13

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 261 Meyers, Becca S12 1:06.76 q943  
Dynamo Swim Club-GA 172 Pergolini, Gia S13 1:09.11 q798  
Cats Aquatic Team-IL 173 Nietzel, Makayla S13 1:09.54 q785  
Canton City Schools-LE 264 Ruether, Martha S13 1:12.27 q698  

 
Event 14  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S10, S13-S14 S14

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 201 Leonhardt, Paige S14 1:07.53 1004  1:09.27
Fmc Aquatic-IL 322 Cichocki, Leslie S14 1:17.45 760  1:19.75

 
Event 14  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S10, S13-S14 S14

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 201 Leonhardt, Paige S14 1:09.27 q968  
Fmc Aquatic-IL 322 Cichocki, Leslie S14 1:19.75 q692  

 
Event 15  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S14 S8

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Unattached 241 Griswold, Robert S8 1:05.79 772  1:06.10
University of Mary Washington-VA 222 Peppersack, Joey S8 1:27.89 64  1:30.41
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Event 15  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S14 S8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Unattached 241 Griswold, Robert S8 1:06.10 q760  
University of Mary Washington-VA 222 Peppersack, Joey S8 1:30.41 q39  

 
Event 15  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S14 S9

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 201 Martin, William S9 59.22 964  1:00.27
USA Resident Team-CO 222 Gelfand, David S9 1:05.21 753  1:05.36
Costa Rica 213 Zamora, Esteban S9 1:26.44 65  1:23.34

 
Event 15  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S14 S9

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 201 Martin, William S9 1:00.27 q932  
USA Resident Team-CO 222 Gelfand, David S9 1:05.36 q747  
Costa Rica 213 Zamora, Esteban S9 1:23.34 q112  

 
Event 15  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S14 S10

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
J Swim Club-AZ 241 Dutcher, Tye S10 1:04.61 645  1:04.11
Mexico 182 Perez Jimenez, Yahir Alejandro S10 1:07.00 538  1:08.68
Mexico 263 Guerrero Fonseca, Cesar S10 1:08.78 460  1:10.62
Aiken-Augusta Swim League-GA 154 McNear -(X), Owen S10 1:14.01 256  1:16.53

 
Event 15  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S14 S10

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
J Swim Club-AZ 241 Dutcher, Tye S10 1:04.11 q668  
Mexico 182 Perez Jimenez, Yahir Alejandro S10 1:08.68 q464  
Mexico 263 Guerrero Fonseca, Cesar S10 1:10.62 q383  
Aiken-Augusta Swim League-GA 154 McNear -(X), Owen S10 1:16.53 q180  

 
Event 15  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S14 S12

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Warner Robins Aquanauts-GA 161 Rankine, William S12 1:10.98 400  1:11.28
New Wave Swim Team-NC 142 Wilkerson -(X), Evan S12 1:23.66 60  1:31.09

 
Event 15  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S14 S12

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Warner Robins Aquanauts-GA 161 Rankine, William S12 1:11.28 q388  
New Wave Swim Team-NC 142 Wilkerson -(X), Evan S12 1:31.09 q10  

 
Event 15  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S14 S13

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Radnor Aquatic Club 191 Abrahams, David S13 1:03.75 608  1:03.01
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Event 15  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S14 S13

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Radnor Aquatic Club 191 Abrahams, David S13 1:03.01 q642  

 
Event 15  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S14 S14

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 191 Sapp, Lawrence S14 58.44 994  58.65
Republic of Korea 282 Cho, Wonsang S14 59.46 965  59.51
Australia 203 Hance, Benjamin James S14 1:01.46 903  59.34
Team Greenville-SC 174 Egbert, Parker S14 1:02.07 882  1:02.86
Unattached-FL 175 Lovett, Jeff S14 1:03.31 838  1:02.93
Puerto Rico 216 Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue S14 1:04.57 790  1:05.52

 
Event 15  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class FLY S8-S14 S14

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 191 Sapp, Lawrence S14 58.65 q988  
Australia 202 Hance, Benjamin James S14 59.34 q969  
Republic of Korea 283 Cho, Wonsang S14 59.51 q964  
Team Greenville-SC 174 Egbert, Parker S14 1:02.86 q854  
Unattached-FL 175 Lovett, Jeff S14 1:02.93 q852  
Puerto Rico 216 Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue S14 1:05.52 q753  

 
Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 261 Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen S6 6:05.29 752  6:08.64
Salida High School Spartans 242 Herzog, Sophia S6 6:05.88 747  6:15.32
Merritt Athletic Swimming-MD 143 Gioffreda (x), Megan S6 6:47.77 413  6:45.25
Mexico 214 Lopez Gomez, Valeria Monserrat S6 7:02.18 309  6:54.19

 
Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 261 Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen S6 6:08.64 q726  
Salida High School Spartans 242 Herzog, Sophia S6 6:15.32 q673  
Merritt Athletic Swimming-MD 143 Gioffreda (x), Megan S6 6:45.25 q433  
Mexico 214 Lopez Gomez, Valeria Monserrat S6 6:54.19 q365  

 
Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S7

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 241 Coan, McKenzie S7 5:07.91 961  5:05.61
Rice University-GU 202 Lettenberger, Ahalya S7 5:19.69 885  5:23.16
USA Resident Team-CO 203 Gaffney, Julia S7 5:19.76 884  5:20.41
Unattached 324 Weggemann, Mallory S7 5:39.03 735  5:44.69
Upper Main Line YMCA-MA 185 Sheward, Amanda S7 7:07.19 100  7:07.73
Mexico 196 Gutierrez Llanas, Estefany Alejandra S7 7:14.71 76  7:13.70

 
Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 241 Coan, McKenzie S7 5:05.61 q975  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S7)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

USA Resident Team-CO 202 Gaffney, Julia S7 5:20.41 q880  
Rice University-GU 203 Lettenberger, Ahalya S7 5:23.16 q860  
Unattached 324 Weggemann, Mallory S7 5:44.69 q687  
Upper Main Line YMCA-MA 185 Sheward, Amanda S7 7:07.73 q98  
Mexico 196 Gutierrez Llanas, Estefany Alejandra S7 7:13.70 q79  

 
Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S8

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Tac Titans-NC 231 Stickney, Morgan S8 4:43.70 1046  4:47.72
USA Resident Team-CO 292 Long, Jessica S8 5:05.48 922  4:44.09
Mexico3 Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 5:20.51 811  5:23.15
Australia 204 Jones, Ella S8 5:27.49 754  5:29.68
Mexico 175 Gonzalez Guemez, Natalia Nicole S8 5:42.54 621  5:42.48
Canada 206 Tripp, Abi S8 5:48.08 571  5:59.70
Adaptive Sports New England-NE 307 Koch (x), Meredith S8 6:32.72 212  6:33.46
Costa Rica 158 Miranda Corrales, Sara S8 6:44.82 146  6:34.40

 
Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 291 Long, Jessica S8 4:44.09 q1044  
Tac Titans-NC 232 Stickney, Morgan S8 4:47.72 q1027  
Mexico3 Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 5:23.15 q790  
Australia 204 Jones, Ella S8 5:29.68 q735  
Mexico 175 Gonzalez Guemez, Natalia Nicole S8 5:42.48 q622  
Canada 206 Tripp, Abi S8 5:59.70 q467  
Adaptive Sports New England-NE 307 Koch (x), Meredith S8 6:33.46 q208  
Costa Rica 158 Miranda Corrales, Sara S8 6:34.40 q202  

 
Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S9

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
St. Croix Swim Club-MN 171 Schmit, Summer S9 5:00.15 878  5:02.63
Summit City Aquatics-IN 182 Prochaska, Cali S9 5:06.55 828  5:13.04
Unattached-WI 233 Sims, Natalie S9 5:07.17 823  5:08.48
Pleasant Prairie Patriots-WI 154 Knott, Keegan S9 5:10.27 797  5:14.63
USA Resident Team-CO 235 Crook, Alyssia S9 5:10.36 796  5:13.77
Bluefish Swim Club-NE 206 Morley, Elise S9 5:18.10 729  5:21.09
USA Resident Team-CO 177 White, MeiMei S9 5:26.23 655  5:31.97
Eagle Swim Team-MD 158 Orsburn (x), Tatiana S9 5:42.47 502  5:48.76
Mexico 199 Licona Juarez, Karla Patricia S9 5:44.60 483  5:41.52
YMCA of the Triangle Area (Yot-NC 1410 Freeman (x), Casey S9 6:08.94 276  6:06.16
Kissimmee Swim Association-FL 1311 Sutton -(X), Momo S9 6:25.87 166  6:32.52

 
Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S9

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
St. Croix Swim Club-MN 171 Schmit, Summer S9 5:02.63 q859  
Unattached-WI 232 Sims, Natalie S9 5:08.48 q812  
Summit City Aquatics-IN 183 Prochaska, Cali S9 5:13.04 q773  
USA Resident Team-CO 234 Crook, Alyssia S9 5:13.77 q767  
Pleasant Prairie Patriots-WI 155 Knott, Keegan S9 5:14.63 q760  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S9)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Bluefish Swim Club-NE 206 Morley, Elise S9 5:21.09 q702  
USA Resident Team-CO 177 White, MeiMei S9 5:31.97 q601  
Mexico 198 Licona Juarez, Karla Patricia S9 5:41.52 q511  

Eagle Swim Team-MD 159 Orsburn (x), Tatiana S9 5:48.76 445  
Costa Rica 2110 Haase, Camila S9 5:55.89 382  

YMCA of the Triangle Area (Yot-NC 1411 Freeman (x), Casey S9 6:06.16 297  
Kissimmee Swim Association-FL 1312 Sutton -(X), Momo S9 6:32.52 132  

 
Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S10

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 181 Lopez Moreno, Silvana S10 5:03.60 723  5:01.36
Mexico 162 Espinosa Mata, Briana Naomy S10 5:13.06 632  5:13.44
Swim Uphill-CA 343 Bofinger (X), Sarah S10 5:54.76 251  5:40.89
Drop Aquatics-MI 184 Baron -(X), Molly S10 6:36.65 50  6:29.60

 
Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S10

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 181 Lopez Moreno, Silvana S10 5:01.36 q744  
Mexico 162 Espinosa Mata, Briana Naomy S10 5:13.44 q628  
Swim Uphill-CA 343 Bofinger (X), Sarah S10 5:40.89 q364  
Bellevue Club Swim Team-PN 134 Farinas -(X), Gabi S10 5:43.25 q344  
Drop Aquatics-MI 185 Baron -(X), Molly S10 6:29.60 q69  

 
Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S11

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Islanders Aquatics-MR 161 Pagonis, Anastasia S11 5:03.30 992  5:08.48
Unattached 202 Hermes, Mcclain S11 5:28.80 823  5:33.11

 
Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S11

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Islanders Aquatics-MR 161 Pagonis, Anastasia S11 5:08.48 q962  
Unattached 202 Hermes, Mcclain S11 5:33.11 q789  

 
Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S13

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 261 Meyers, Becca S12 4:37.68 899  4:33.20
Adaptive Sports New England-NE 172 Babcock, Madeleine S13 5:59.57 182  5:56.00

 
Event 16  Women 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S13

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 261 Meyers, Becca S12 4:33.20 q933  
Adaptive Sports New England-NE 172 Babcock, Madeleine S13 5:56.00 q205  

 
Event 17  Men 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 191 Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose S6 5:08.56 941  5:09.68
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Finals ...   (Event 17  Men 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S6)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Mexico 202 Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul S6 5:19.29 870  5:19.27
USA Resident Team-CO 223 Gioffreda, Connor S6 5:34.35 756  5:32.08
Bolles School Sharks-FL 184 Ray, Morgan S6 5:51.29 613  5:47.89
Loyola University-MD 215 Machak, Stephen S6 6:06.52 482  6:18.25

 
Event 17  Men 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 191 Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose S6 5:09.68 q935  
Mexico 202 Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul S6 5:19.27 q870  
USA Resident Team-CO 223 Gioffreda, Connor S6 5:32.08 q774  
Bolles School Sharks-FL 184 Ray, Morgan S6 5:47.89 q642  
Loyola University-MD 215 Machak, Stephen S6 6:18.25 q386  

 
Event 17  Men 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S7

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Boilermaker Aquatics-IN 281 Austin, Evan S7 4:42.28 1011  5:12.09
Olivet Nazarene University-IL 212 Tucci, Trevor S7 6:05.04 349  6:09.05

 
Event 17  Men 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Boilermaker Aquatics-IN 281 Austin, Evan S7 5:12.09 q810  
Olivet Nazarene University-IL 212 Tucci, Trevor S7 6:09.05 q318  

 
Event 17  Men 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S8

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 201 Torres, Matthew S8 4:38.77 891  4:30.07
Austin College-NT 192 McCasland, Cody S8 6:00.34 181  6:04.66

 
Event 17  Men 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 201 Torres, Matthew S8 4:30.07 q955  
Austin College-NT 192 McCasland, Cody S8 6:04.66 q156  

 
Event 17  Men 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S9

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Pikes Peak Athletics-CO 181 Oneil (X), Jack S9 4:53.20 656  4:54.04
Costa Rica 212 Zamora, Esteban S9 6:44.53 10  6:45.33

 
Event 17  Men 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S9

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Pikes Peak Athletics-CO 181 Oneil (X), Jack S9 4:54.04 q648  
Costa Rica 212 Zamora, Esteban S9 6:45.33 q10  

 
Event 17  Men 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S10

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 211 Gallagher, Thomas S10 4:13.85 877  4:14.19
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Finals ...   (Event 17  Men 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S10)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Australia 232 Crothers, Rowan S10 4:26.42 758  4:26.87
Kansas City Blazers-MV 173 El Demerdash, Yaseen S10 4:33.91 680  4:41.21
Mexico 184 Perez Jimenez, Yahir Alejandro S10 4:43.72 575  4:48.97
Aiken-Augusta Swim League-GA 155 McNear -(X), Owen S10 5:00.06 402  4:58.73

 
Event 17  Men 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S10

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 211 Gallagher, Thomas S10 4:14.19 q874  
Australia 232 Crothers, Rowan S10 4:26.87 q754  
Kansas City Blazers-MV 173 El Demerdash, Yaseen S10 4:41.21 q602  
Mexico 184 Perez Jimenez, Yahir Alejandro S10 4:48.97 q518  
Aiken-Augusta Swim League-GA 155 McNear -(X), Owen S10 4:58.73 q416  

 
Event 17  Men 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S12

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
New Wave Swim Team-NC 141 Wilkerson -(X), Evan S12 5:26.22 213  5:37.79

 
Event 17  Men 400 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S6-S11, S13 S12

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
New Wave Swim Team-NC 141 Wilkerson -(X), Evan S12 5:37.79 q139  

 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S2

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 311 Ramirez, Fabiola S2 1:15.13 q613  

 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S4

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 481 Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith S4 48.38 709  50.51
Kazakhstan 552 Gabidullina, Zulfiya S4 50.65 605  50.82

 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S4

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 481 Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith S4 50.51 q612  
Kazakhstan 552 Gabidullina, Zulfiya S4 50.82 q597  

 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Japan 181 Yui, Maori S5 43.98 q680  
Woodland Swim Team-SN 392 Locatelli (x), Wendi S5 56.37 q156  

 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Colombia 141 Vargas Blanco, Sara S6 35.09 950  35.36
Merritt Athletic Swimming-MD 142 Gioffreda (x), Megan S6 37.78 823  37.82
Unattached 173 Nardella, Abbey S6 39.28 744  39.25
Mexico 214 Lopez Gomez, Valeria Monserrat S6 41.18 639  41.79
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Finals ...   (Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S6)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Mexico 265 Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen S6 41.73 608  41.43
 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Colombia 141 Vargas Blanco, Sara S6 35.36 q938  
Merritt Athletic Swimming-MD 142 Gioffreda (x), Megan S6 37.82 q821  
Unattached 173 Nardella, Abbey S6 39.25 q746  
Mexico 264 Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen S6 41.43 q625  
Mexico 215 Lopez Gomez, Valeria Monserrat S6 41.79 q605  

 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Colombia 201 Prada Pachon, Gisell Natalia S7 38.23 q692  
Bowling Green Swim Club-OH 182 Gase, Abby S7 43.82 q376  

 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S8

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 201 Jones, Ella S8 33.76 821  34.14
Mexico2 Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 34.53 776  35.17
Berzerker Swimming-AR 183 Shepherd, Haven S8 35.82 697  37.21
Colombia 214 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina S8 36.15 676  36.54
Dominican Republic 325 Aybar Diaz, Lourdes Alejandra S8 36.99 624  37.10
Adaptive Sports New England-NE 30*6 Koch (x), Meredith S8 38.37 538  37.63
Mexico 17*6 Gonzalez Guemez, Natalia Nicole S8 38.37 538  38.71
Costa Rica 158 Miranda Corrales, Sara S8 41.32 367  40.59
Unattatched-Bend-OR 379 Wopshall -(X), Kayla S8 41.89 337  42.20

 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 201 Jones, Ella S8 34.14 q799  
Mexico2 Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 35.17 q737  
Colombia 213 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina S8 36.54 q652  
Dominican Republic 324 Aybar Diaz, Lourdes Alejandra S8 37.10 q617  
Berzerker Swimming-AR 185 Shepherd, Haven S8 37.21 q610  
Adaptive Sports New England-NE 306 Koch (x), Meredith S8 37.63 q584  
Mexico 177 Gonzalez Guemez, Natalia Nicole S8 38.71 q517  
Costa Rica 158 Miranda Corrales, Sara S8 40.59 q407  

Unattatched-Bend-OR 379 Wopshall -(X), Kayla S8 42.20 321  
 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S9

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Tac Titans-NC 201 Aspden, Hannah S9 30.71 q902  
Fort Collins Area Swim Team-CO 192 Palyo, Amanda S9 34.89 q644  
Grenada 193 Cruickshank, Nye S9 39.23 q371  
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Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S10

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 161 Greenwood, Jasmine S10 29.49 909  29.66
Australia 182 Stephens, Keira S10 29.88 887  29.94
South Davis Aquatic Team-UT 143 Kim, Audrey S10 30.66 840  30.67
Bellevue Club Swim Team-PN 134 Farinas -(X), Gabi S10 32.98 689  33.91
Mexico 165 Espinosa Mata, Briana Naomy S10 33.00 688  33.18
Mexico 216 Carrillo Osorio, Guadalupe Estefania S10 33.04 685  33.54
Mexico 187 Lopez Moreno, Silvana S10 33.11 680  33.30
Uruguay 248 Debezies, Lucia S10 33.42 659  33.77
Mount Saint Mary's-MD 199 Sloan (x), Hannah S10 35.22 537  35.26
Drop Aquatics-MI 1810 Baron -(X), Molly S10 42.85 142  43.91

 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S10

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 161 Greenwood, Jasmine S10 29.66 q899  
Australia 182 Stephens, Keira S10 29.94 q883  
South Davis Aquatic Team-UT 143 Kim, Audrey S10 30.67 q839  
Mexico 164 Espinosa Mata, Briana Naomy S10 33.18 q675  
Mexico 185 Lopez Moreno, Silvana S10 33.30 q667  
Mexico 216 Carrillo Osorio, Guadalupe Estefania S10 33.54 q651  
Uruguay 247 Debezies, Lucia S10 33.77 q635  
Bellevue Club Swim Team-PN 138 Farinas -(X), Gabi S10 33.91 q626  

Mount Saint Mary's-MD 199 Sloan (x), Hannah S10 35.26 534  
Drop Aquatics-MI 1810 Baron -(X), Molly S10 43.91 111  

 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S11

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Islanders Aquatics-MR 161 Pagonis, Anastasia S11 31.43 932  31.79

 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S11

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Islanders Aquatics-MR 161 Pagonis, Anastasia S11 31.79 q914  

 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S12

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Kazakhstan 211 Rakhimbekova, Aliya S12 31.61 q715  

 
Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S13

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Dynamo Swim Club-GA 171 Pergolini, Gia S13 28.59 930  28.30
USA Resident Team-CO 22*2 Young, Colleen S13 28.82 917  29.59
Canton City Schools-LE 26*2 Ruether, Martha S13 28.82 917  28.73
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 264 Meyers, Becca S12 29.72 841  29.41
Cats Aquatic Team-IL 175 Nietzel, Makayla S13 29.95 850  29.93
Mexico 186 Duron Flores, Valeria Aidee S13 32.02 715  31.59
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Event 18  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S13

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Dynamo Swim Club-GA 171 Pergolini, Gia S13 28.30 q946  
Canton City Schools-LE 262 Ruether, Martha S13 28.73 q922  
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 263 Meyers, Becca S12 29.41 q860  
USA Resident Team-CO 224 Young, Colleen S13 29.59 q872  
Cats Aquatic Team-IL 175 Nietzel, Makayla S13 29.93 q852  
Mexico 186 Duron Flores, Valeria Aidee S13 31.59 q744  

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S1

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Colombia 501 Rojas Osorno, Luis Eduardo S1 1:40.02 q62  

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S3

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 212 Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael S3 53.09 557  54.98
Mexico 293 Hernandez Hernandez, Jesus S3 53.69 526  55.38
Mexico 264 Lopez Diaz, Diego S3 1:04.37 113  1:07.36
Mexico 305 Lopez Cervantes, Jesus Rey S3 1:14.47 9  1:13.34

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S3

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 211 Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael S3 54.98 q461  
Mexico 292 Hernandez Hernandez, Jesus S3 55.38 q441  
Mexico 263 Lopez Diaz, Diego S3 1:07.36 q61  
Mexico 304 Lopez Cervantes, Jesus Rey S3 1:13.34 q13  

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S4

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 421 Castorena Velez, Jose Arnulfo S4 51.39 165  52.04

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S4

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 421 Castorena Velez, Jose Arnulfo S4 52.04 q144  

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Refugee Paralympic Team 243 Karimi, Abbas S5 38.47 631  38.64
Colombia 335 Manrique Pineda, Juan Sebastian S5 46.18 174  46.17

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Refugee Paralympic Team 241 Karimi, Abbas S5 38.64 q619  
Colombia 332 Manrique Pineda, Juan Sebastian S5 46.17 q175  
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Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 191 Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose S6 31.80 q857  
Kazakhstan2 Salimgereyev, Yerzhan S6 32.19 q831  
Mexico 203 Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul S6 32.88 q783  
Mexico 214 Martinez Valdes, Raul Alberto S6 34.97 q628  

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S7

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 341 Levy, Matthew S7 29.40 919  29.52
George Fox University 202 Williams, Adin S7 30.89 819  31.61
Olivet Nazarene University-IL 214 Tucci, Trevor S7 40.06 172  40.41

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 341 Levy, Matthew S7 29.52 q912  
George Fox University 202 Williams, Adin S7 31.61 q766  
Olivet Nazarene University-IL 213 Tucci, Trevor S7 40.41 q157  

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Austin College-NT 191 McCasland, Cody S8 37.93 q166  

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S9

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 241 Disken, Timothy S9 25.70 996  26.10
Australia 202 Martin, William S9 25.95 981  26.88
Paraguay3 Hermosa, Rodrigo S9 30.00 677  30.29
Costa Rica 214 Zamora, Esteban S9 30.40 643  30.08
Barbados 205 Boyce-Vaughan, Antwahn S9 41.18 35  42.78
Pikes Peak Athletics-CO 1826 Oneil (X), Jack S9 31.49 547  31.68

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S9

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 241 Disken, Timothy S9 26.10 q972  
Australia 202 Martin, William S9 26.88 q922  
Costa Rica 213 Zamora, Esteban S9 30.08 q670  
Paraguay4 Hermosa, Rodrigo S9 30.29 q652  
Pikes Peak Athletics-CO 185 Oneil (X), Jack S9 31.68 q531  
Barbados 206 Boyce-Vaughan, Antwahn S9 42.78 q17  

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S10

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 231 Crothers, Rowan S10 24.26 979  24.47
Australia 212 Gallagher, Thomas S10 25.17 917  25.55
Kansas City Blazers-MV 173 El Demerdash, Yaseen S10 26.04 850  26.17
J Swim Club-AZ 244 Dutcher, Tye S10 26.42 819  26.31
Mexico 265 Guerrero Fonseca, Cesar S10 30.20 474  30.35
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Finals ...   (Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S10)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Swim Uphill-CA 2633 Hill (x), Jamal S10 25.62 883  25.73
Aiken-Augusta Swim League-GA 1535 McNear -(X), Owen S10 32.07 316  32.13

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S10

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 231 Crothers, Rowan S10 24.47 q966  
Australia 212 Gallagher, Thomas S10 25.55 q889  
Swim Uphill-CA 263 Hill (x), Jamal S10 25.73 q875  
Kansas City Blazers-MV 174 El Demerdash, Yaseen S10 26.17 q839  
J Swim Club-AZ 245 Dutcher, Tye S10 26.31 q828  
Mexico 266 Guerrero Fonseca, Cesar S10 30.35 q460  
Aiken-Augusta Swim League-GA 157 McNear -(X), Owen S10 32.13 q311  

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S12

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Puerto Rico 251 Baez Eliza, Darvin S12 29.46 q475  
New Wave Swim Team-NC 142 Wilkerson -(X), Evan S12 31.87 q273  

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S13

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Kazakhstan1 Zhumagali, Nurdaulet S13 26.23 784  26.40
Radnor Aquatic Club 192 Abrahams, David S13 26.31 776  26.69
Kazakhstan 173 Sovetkanov, Nurali S13 27.09 705  27.12
Colombia4 Cuesta Martinez, Diego Fernando S13 27.95 623  27.54
Warner Robins Aquanauts-GA 165 Rankine, William S12 28.39 577  28.88

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S13

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Kazakhstan1 Zhumagali, Nurdaulet S13 26.40 q768  
Radnor Aquatic Club 192 Abrahams, David S13 26.69 q742  
Kazakhstan 173 Sovetkanov, Nurali S13 27.12 q702  
Colombia4 Cuesta Martinez, Diego Fernando S13 27.54 q662  
Warner Robins Aquanauts-GA 165 Rankine, William S12 28.88 q530  

 
Event 19  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class FREE S1-S13 S14

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 191 Sapp, Lawrence S14 25.48 q702  

 
Event 22  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S2-S5 S2

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 311 Ramirez, Fabiola S2 1:15.49 582  1:15.13

 
Event 22  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S2-S5 S2

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 311 Ramirez, Fabiola S2 1:15.13 q591  
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Event 22  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S2-S5 S3

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 321 Smith, Leanne S3 1:03.96 707  1:09.74

 
Event 22  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S2-S5 S3

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 322 Smith, Leanne S3 1:09.74 q534  

 
Event 22  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S2-S5 S4

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 481 Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith S4 1:02.50 595  1:00.99
Kazakhstan 552 Gabidullina, Zulfiya S4 1:16.07 227  1:19.11

 
Event 22  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S2-S5 S4

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 481 Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith S4 1:00.99 q644  
Kazakhstan 553 Gabidullina, Zulfiya S4 1:19.11 q173  

 
Event 22  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S2-S5 S5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 261 Hernandez Torres, Karina Amayrani S5 49.34 874  50.50

 
Event 22  Women 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S2-S5 S5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 261 Hernandez Torres, Karina Amayrani S5 50.50 q836  
Woodland Swim Team-SN 392 Locatelli (x), Wendi S5 1:11.20 q201  

 
Event 23  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S1-S5 S1

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Colombia 501 Rojas Osorno, Luis Eduardo S1 1:40.23 264  1:40.77

 
Event 23  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S1-S5 S1

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Colombia 501 Rojas Osorno, Luis Eduardo S1 1:40.77 q254  

 
Event 23  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S1-S5 S2

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Chile 361 Abarza, Alberto S2 1:00.36 900  1:01.63
Mexico2 Tronco, Christopher S2 1:07.82 685  1:08.31

 
Event 23  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S1-S5 S2

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Chile 361 Abarza, Alberto S2 1:01.63 q866  
Mexico2 Tronco, Christopher S2 1:08.31 q670  
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Event 23  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S1-S5 S3

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 291 Hernandez Hernandez, Jesus S3 48.68 962  51.21
Mexico 262 Lopez Diaz, Diego S3 1:00.69 554  1:05.09
Mexico 303 Lopez Cervantes, Jesus Rey S3 1:14.35 167  1:13.11

 
Event 23  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S1-S5 S3

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 291 Hernandez Hernandez, Jesus S3 51.21 q887  
Mexico 262 Lopez Diaz, Diego S3 1:05.09 q403  
Mexico 303 Lopez Cervantes, Jesus Rey S3 1:13.11 q191  

 
Event 23  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S1-S5 S4

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 421 Castorena Velez, Jose Arnulfo S4 1:13.31 76  1:14.47

 
Event 23  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S1-S5 S4

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 421 Castorena Velez, Jose Arnulfo S4 1:14.47 q64  

 
Event 23  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S1-S5 S5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Refugee Paralympic Team 241 Karimi, Abbas S5 42.38 835  41.86

 
Event 23  Men 50 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK S1-S5 S5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Refugee Paralympic Team 241 Karimi, Abbas S5 41.86 q857  
Colombia 332 Manrique Pineda, Juan Sebastian S5 59.31 q175  

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM5

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Japan 181 Yui, Maori SM5 3:45.97 771  3:55.27

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM5

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Japan 181 Yui, Maori SM5 3:55.27 q659  
Woodland Swim Team-SN 392 Locatelli (x), Wendi SM5 5:28.19 q9  

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 301 Marks, Elizabeth SM6 3:01.67 985  3:00.35
Salida High School Spartans 242 Herzog, Sophia SM6 3:09.09 911  3:16.17
Merritt Athletic Swimming-MD 143 Gioffreda (x), Megan SM6 3:31.60 624  3:32.44
Unattached 174 Nardella, Abbey SM6 3:42.35 474  3:49.54
Mexico 265 Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen SM6 3:42.43 473  3:44.33
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Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 301 Marks, Elizabeth SM6 3:00.35 q997  
Salida High School Spartans 242 Herzog, Sophia SM6 3:16.17 q830  
Merritt Athletic Swimming-MD 143 Gioffreda (x), Megan SM6 3:32.44 q613  
Mexico 264 Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen SM6 3:44.33 q447  
Unattached 175 Nardella, Abbey SM6 3:49.54 q379  
Mexico 21--- Lopez Gomez, Valeria Monserrat SM6 DQ  

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM7

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Unattached 321 Weggemann, Mallory SM7 2:53.56 1004  2:57.75
USA Resident Team-CO 202 Gaffney, Julia SM7 2:54.88 992  2:56.38
Rice University-GU 203 Lettenberger, Ahalya SM7 3:03.17 907  3:07.10
Mexico 224 Somellera Mandujano, Naomi SM7 3:22.17 659  3:34.81
Colombia 205 Prada Pachon, Gisell Natalia SM7 3:34.11 486  3:30.82
Bowling Green Swim Club-OH 186 Gase, Abby SM7 3:37.15 443  3:42.57
Mexico 227 Vazquez Mejia, Nesbith Marlene SM7 3:41.64 382  3:43.76

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 201 Gaffney, Julia SM7 2:56.38 q978  
Unattached 322 Weggemann, Mallory SM7 2:57.75 q964  
Rice University-GU 203 Lettenberger, Ahalya SM7 3:07.10 q861  
Colombia 204 Prada Pachon, Gisell Natalia SM7 3:30.82 q533  
Mexico 225 Somellera Mandujano, Naomi SM7 3:34.81 q476  
Bowling Green Swim Club-OH 186 Gase, Abby SM7 3:42.57 q370  
Mexico 227 Vazquez Mejia, Nesbith Marlene SM7 3:43.76 q355  

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM8

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 291 Long, Jessica SM8 2:40.02 1004  2:44.17
Colombia 212 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina SM8 3:02.32 722  3:02.20
Berzerker Swimming-AR 183 Shepherd, Haven SM8 3:11.00 587  3:14.68
Mexico 174 Gonzalez Guemez, Natalia Nicole SM8 3:18.23 474  3:18.31
Dominican Republic 325 Aybar Diaz, Lourdes Alejandra SM8 3:36.40 228  3:37.03
Costa Rica 156 Miranda Corrales, Sara SM8 4:09.91 24  4:12.40

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 291 Long, Jessica SM8 2:44.17 q961  
Colombia 212 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina SM8 3:02.20 q724  
Berzerker Swimming-AR 183 Shepherd, Haven SM8 3:14.68 q529  
Mexico 174 Gonzalez Guemez, Natalia Nicole SM8 3:18.31 q472  
Dominican Republic 325 Aybar Diaz, Lourdes Alejandra SM8 3:37.03 q221  
Costa Rica 156 Miranda Corrales, Sara SM8 4:12.40 q19  



LISD Aquatic Center - Lewisville - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:21 PM  4/17/2021  Page 32

World Series April 2021 - 4/15/2021 to 4/17/2021

Results
 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM9

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
St. Croix Swim Club-MN 171 Schmit, Summer SM9 2:39.60 911  2:43.82
Western Hills Athletic Club-ST 242 Smith, Lizzi SM9 2:48.31 789  2:49.33
Pleasant Prairie Patriots-WI 153 Knott, Keegan SM9 2:55.12 682  2:55.95
Summit City Aquatics-IN 184 Prochaska, Cali SM9 2:59.27 613  2:59.06
Bluefish Swim Club-NE 205 Morley, Elise SM9 2:59.90 603  3:05.47
USA Resident Team-CO 176 White, MeiMei SM9 3:01.05 584  3:02.28
Costa Rica 217 Haase, Camila SM9 3:05.98 502  3:04.96
Kissimmee Swim Association-FL 138 Sutton -(X), Momo SM9 3:18.42 311  3:21.90
Mexico 199 Licona Juarez, Karla Patricia SM9 3:23.93 240  3:23.13
Eagle Swim Team-MD 1510 Orsburn (x), Tatiana SM9 3:24.18 237  3:25.19
YMCA of the Triangle Area (Yot-NC 1411 Freeman (x), Casey SM9 3:34.36 133  3:32.24

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM9

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
St. Croix Swim Club-MN 171 Schmit, Summer SM9 2:43.82 q855  
Western Hills Athletic Club-ST 242 Smith, Lizzi SM9 2:49.33 q774  
Pleasant Prairie Patriots-WI 153 Knott, Keegan SM9 2:55.95 q668  
Summit City Aquatics-IN 184 Prochaska, Cali SM9 2:59.06 q617  
USA Resident Team-CO 175 White, MeiMei SM9 3:02.28 q563  
Costa Rica 216 Haase, Camila SM9 3:04.96 q519  
Bluefish Swim Club-NE 207 Morley, Elise SM9 3:05.47 q510  
Kissimmee Swim Association-FL 138 Sutton -(X), Momo SM9 3:21.90 q265  

Mexico 199 Licona Juarez, Karla Patricia SM9 3:23.13 249  
Eagle Swim Team-MD 1510 Orsburn (x), Tatiana SM9 3:25.19 225  

YMCA of the Triangle Area (Yot-NC 1411 Freeman (x), Casey SM9 3:32.24 152  
Grenada 1912 Cruickshank, Nye SM9 4:02.21 14  

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM10

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 161 Greenwood, Jasmine SM10 2:32.25 932  2:33.68
Newburgh Sea Creatures-IN 182 Jenkins, Mikaela SM10 2:32.95 923  2:37.17
Australia 183 Stephens, Keira SM10 2:40.29 819  2:41.35
Bellevue Club Swim Team-PN 134 Farinas -(X), Gabi SM10 2:52.92 611  2:55.00
Mexico 185 Lopez Moreno, Silvana SM10 2:56.84 544  2:57.48
Swim Uphill-CA 346 Bofinger (X), Sarah SM10 3:01.73 460  3:04.94
Mexico 167 Espinosa Mata, Briana Naomy SM10 3:04.24 419  3:06.05
Mount Saint Mary's-MD 198 Sloan (x), Hannah SM10 3:17.27 231  3:17.20
Drop Aquatics-MI 189 Baron -(X), Molly SM10 3:52.11 16  4:05.98

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM10

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 161 Greenwood, Jasmine SM10 2:33.68 q913  
Newburgh Sea Creatures-IN 182 Jenkins, Mikaela SM10 2:37.17 q865  
Australia 183 Stephens, Keira SM10 2:41.35 q803  
Bellevue Club Swim Team-PN 134 Farinas -(X), Gabi SM10 2:55.00 q575  
Mexico 185 Lopez Moreno, Silvana SM10 2:57.48 q533  
Swim Uphill-CA 346 Bofinger (X), Sarah SM10 3:04.94 q408  
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM10)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Mexico 167 Espinosa Mata, Briana Naomy SM10 3:06.05 q390  
Mount Saint Mary's-MD 198 Sloan (x), Hannah SM10 3:17.20 q232  

Drop Aquatics-MI 189 Baron -(X), Molly SM10 4:05.98 3  
 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM11

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Islanders Aquatics-MR 161 Pagonis, Anastasia SM11 2:48.35 972  2:52.73
Unattached 202 Hermes, Mcclain SM11 3:21.53 519  3:26.74

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM11

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Islanders Aquatics-MR 161 Pagonis, Anastasia SM11 2:52.73 q925  
Unattached 202 Hermes, Mcclain SM11 3:26.74 q441  

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM12

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 221 Lugo Lugo, Rebeca Eloisa SM12 3:10.87 q300  

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM13

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 221 Young, Colleen SM13 2:27.60 960  2:32.48
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 262 Meyers, Becca SM12 2:28.59 966  2:33.03
Dynamo Swim Club-GA 173 Pergolini, Gia SM13 2:37.60 822  2:42.38
Canton City Schools-LE 264 Ruether, Martha SM13 2:46.31 679  2:49.10
Adaptive Sports New England-NE 175 Babcock, Madeleine SM13 3:13.86 235  3:13.73

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM13

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 221 Young, Colleen SM13 2:32.48 q897  
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 262 Meyers, Becca SM12 2:33.03 q910  
Dynamo Swim Club-GA 173 Pergolini, Gia SM13 2:42.38 q745  
Canton City Schools-LE 264 Ruether, Martha SM13 2:49.10 q630  
Adaptive Sports New England-NE 175 Babcock, Madeleine SM13 3:13.73 q236  

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM14

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 201 Leonhardt, Paige SM14 2:34.63 891  2:35.66
Australia2 Van Rijswijk, Ashley SM14 2:40.81 799  2:44.34

 
Event 24  Women 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM SM50-10SM11,13-14 SM14

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 201 Leonhardt, Paige SM14 2:35.66 q876  
Australia2 Van Rijswijk, Ashley SM14 2:44.34 q743  
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Event 25  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM6-10,11,SM13-14 SM6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 191 Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose SM6 2:47.36 930  2:58.98
USA Resident Team-CO 252 Shattuck, Zachary SM6 2:52.40 865  2:51.65
Mexico 203 Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul SM6 2:52.52 864  2:56.39
Bolles School Sharks-FL 184 Ray, Morgan SM6 3:02.14 722  3:04.25
USA Resident Team-CO 225 Gioffreda, Connor SM6 3:04.75 681  3:10.45
Loyola University-MD 216 Machak, Stephen SM6 3:40.52 167  3:36.20
Mexico 18--- Quinones Cabrieles, Patricio SM6 DQ  4:10.07

 
Event 25  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM6-10,11,SM13-14 SM6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 251 Shattuck, Zachary SM6 2:51.65 q875  
Mexico 202 Gutierrez Bermudez, Raul SM6 2:56.39 q809  
Mexico 193 Gutierrez Bermudez, Juan Jose SM6 2:58.98 q771  
Bolles School Sharks-FL 184 Ray, Morgan SM6 3:04.25 q689  
USA Resident Team-CO 225 Gioffreda, Connor SM6 3:10.45 q588  
Loyola University-MD 216 Machak, Stephen SM6 3:36.20 q212  
Mexico 187 Quinones Cabrieles, Patricio SM6 4:10.07 q17  

 
Event 25  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM6-10,11,SM13-14 SM7

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Boilermaker Aquatics-IN 281 Austin, Evan SM7 2:33.95 995  2:41.49
Australia 342 Levy, Matthew SM7 2:42.13 896  2:45.26
Unattached 323 Garcia-Tolson, Rudy SM7 2:45.47 849  2:44.17
George Fox University 204 Williams, Adin SM7 3:08.91 462  3:12.78
Olivet Nazarene University-IL 215 Tucci, Trevor SM7 3:48.59 44  3:49.02

 
Event 25  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM6-10,11,SM13-14 SM7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Boilermaker Aquatics-IN 281 Austin, Evan SM7 2:41.49 q905  
Unattached 322 Garcia-Tolson, Rudy SM7 2:44.17 q868  
Australia 343 Levy, Matthew SM7 2:45.26 q852  
George Fox University 204 Williams, Adin SM7 3:12.78 q399  
Olivet Nazarene University-IL 215 Tucci, Trevor SM7 3:49.02 q42  

 
Event 25  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM6-10,11,SM13-14 SM8

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Austin College-NT 191 McCasland, Cody SM8 3:18.60 115  3:23.41

 
Event 25  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM6-10,11,SM13-14 SM8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Austin College-NT 191 McCasland, Cody SM8 3:23.41 q79  

 
Event 25  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM6-10,11,SM13-14 SM9

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 241 Disken, Timothy SM9 2:21.45 916  2:24.36
USA Resident Team-CO 222 Gelfand, David SM9 2:28.06 810  2:26.01
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Event 25  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM6-10,11,SM13-14 SM9

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 241 Disken, Timothy SM9 2:24.36 q872  
USA Resident Team-CO 222 Gelfand, David SM9 2:26.01 q845  
Costa Rica 21--- Zamora, Esteban SM9 DQ  

 
Event 25  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM6-10,11,SM13-14 SM10

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 261 Guerrero Fonseca, Cesar SM10 2:48.65 263  2:46.56
Aiken-Augusta Swim League-GA 152 McNear -(X), Owen SM10 2:48.78 261  2:51.20

 
Event 25  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM6-10,11,SM13-14 SM10

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 261 Guerrero Fonseca, Cesar SM10 2:46.56 q298  
Aiken-Augusta Swim League-GA 152 McNear -(X), Owen SM10 2:51.20 q225  

 
Event 25  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM6-10,11,SM13-14 SM13

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Radnor Aquatic Club 191 Abrahams, David SM13 2:18.00 821  2:18.69
Kazakhstan2 Zhumagali, Nurdaulet SM13 2:20.80 769  2:25.49
Kazakhstan 173 Sovetkanov, Nurali SM13 2:27.52 633  2:28.63
Warner Robins Aquanauts-GA 164 Rankine, William SM12 2:39.85 350  2:42.56

 
Event 25  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM6-10,11,SM13-14 SM13

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Radnor Aquatic Club 191 Abrahams, David SM13 2:18.69 q808  
Kazakhstan2 Zhumagali, Nurdaulet SM13 2:25.49 q675  
Kazakhstan 173 Sovetkanov, Nurali SM13 2:28.63 q610  
Warner Robins Aquanauts-GA 164 Rankine, William SM12 2:42.56 q301  
Colombia5 Cuesta Martinez, Diego Fernando SM13 2:43.89 q308  

 
Event 25  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM6-10,11,SM13-14 SM14

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 191 Sapp, Lawrence SM14 2:20.06 876  2:22.72
Team Greenville-SC 172 Egbert, Parker SM14 2:23.11 825  2:23.79
Unattached-FL 173 Lovett, Jeff SM14 2:27.75 740  2:29.18
Puerto Rico 214 Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue SM14 2:38.58 526  2:43.62

 
Event 25  Men 200 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM6-10,11,SM13-14 SM14

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club-PV 191 Sapp, Lawrence SM14 2:22.72 q832  
Team Greenville-SC 172 Egbert, Parker SM14 2:23.79 q813  
Unattached-FL 173 Lovett, Jeff SM14 2:29.18 q713  
Puerto Rico 214 Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue SM14 2:43.62 q427  
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Event 26  Women 150 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM4 SM3

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 321 Smith, Leanne SM3 3:22.90 891  3:44.76

 
Event 26  Women 150 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM4 SM3

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 322 Smith, Leanne SM3 3:44.76 q726  

 
Event 26  Women 150 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM4 SM4

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 481 Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith SM4 3:33.59 675  3:41.16
Kazakhstan 552 Gabidullina, Zulfiya SM4 3:57.60 474  4:00.55

 
Event 26  Women 150 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM4 SM4

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 481 Miranda Herrera, Nely Edith SM4 3:41.16 q610  
Kazakhstan 553 Gabidullina, Zulfiya SM4 4:00.55 q451  

 
Event 27  Men 150 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM3- SM4 SM3

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 211 Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael SM3 3:17.63 728  3:21.56
Mexico 422 Castorena Velez, Jose Arnulfo SM3 3:31.94 562  3:35.83
Mexico 263 Lopez Diaz, Diego SM3 3:34.31 535  4:13.42
Mexico 294 Hernandez Hernandez, Jesus SM3 3:34.67 531  4:20.07
Dominican Republic 405 Lopez Fernandez, Patricio Tse Anibal SM3 6:29.25  5:56.91

 
Event 27  Men 150 LC Meter Multi-Class IM-SM3- SM4 SM3

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico 211 Zarate Rodriguez, Marcos Rafael SM3 3:21.56 q683  
Mexico 422 Castorena Velez, Jose Arnulfo SM3 3:35.83 q518  
Mexico 263 Lopez Diaz, Diego SM3 4:13.42 q172  
Mexico 294 Hernandez Hernandez, Jesus SM3 4:20.07 q133  
Dominican Republic 405 Lopez Fernandez, Patricio Tse Anibal SM3 5:56.91 q  

 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 301 Marks, Elizabeth S6 1:22.89 1030  1:22.62
Colombia 142 Vargas Blanco, Sara S6 1:32.53 849  1:32.84
Mexico 263 Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen S6 1:37.60 728  1:41.21
Salida High School Spartans 244 Herzog, Sophia S6 1:38.47 707  1:43.88
Merritt Athletic Swimming-MD 145 Gioffreda (x), Megan S6 1:39.75 674  1:37.83
Mexico6 Lomeli Santos, Nancy Nayely S6 1:47.19 484  1:46.26
Mexico7 Bravo Gonzalez, Karla Francesca S6 1:51.61 378  1:57.80
Mexico 218 Lopez Gomez, Valeria Monserrat S6 1:56.68 271  1:55.74
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Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 301 Marks, Elizabeth S6 1:22.62 q1034  
Colombia 142 Vargas Blanco, Sara S6 1:32.84 q842  
Merritt Athletic Swimming-MD 143 Gioffreda (x), Megan S6 1:37.83 q723  
Mexico 264 Trejo Delgadillo, Vianney Marlen S6 1:41.21 q637  
Salida High School Spartans 245 Herzog, Sophia S6 1:43.88 q568  
Mexico6 Lomeli Santos, Nancy Nayely S6 1:46.26 q508  
Mexico 217 Lopez Gomez, Valeria Monserrat S6 1:55.74 q289  
Mexico8 Bravo Gonzalez, Karla Francesca S6 1:57.80 q250  

 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S7

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
USA Resident Team-CO 241 Coan, McKenzie S7 1:24.23 937  1:25.90
USA Resident Team-CO 202 Gaffney, Julia S7 1:24.80 926  1:25.44
Rice University-GU 203 Lettenberger, Ahalya S7 1:29.08 829  1:29.02
Bowling Green Swim Club-OH 184 Gase, Abby S7 1:32.68 739  1:34.10
Canada 195 Duchesne, Sabrina S7 1:36.52 638  1:38.99
Upper Main Line YMCA-MA 186 Sheward, Amanda S7 1:39.87 547  1:40.41
Colombia 207 Prada Pachon, Gisell Natalia S7 1:54.72 207  1:53.02
Mexico 19--- Gutierrez Llanas, Estefany Alejandra S7 DQ  2:00.50

 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
USA Resident Team-CO 201 Gaffney, Julia S7 1:25.44 q912  
USA Resident Team-CO 242 Coan, McKenzie S7 1:25.90 q902  
Rice University-GU 203 Lettenberger, Ahalya S7 1:29.02 q831  
Bowling Green Swim Club-OH 184 Gase, Abby S7 1:34.10 q702  
Canada 195 Duchesne, Sabrina S7 1:38.99 q571  
Upper Main Line YMCA-MA 186 Sheward, Amanda S7 1:40.41 q533  
Colombia 207 Prada Pachon, Gisell Natalia S7 1:53.02 q237  
Mexico 198 Gutierrez Llanas, Estefany Alejandra S7 2:00.50 q122  

 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S8

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico1 Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 1:25.83 815  1:26.58
Australia 202 Jones, Ella S8 1:28.47 745  1:30.62
Berzerker Swimming-AR 183 Shepherd, Haven S8 1:29.91 706  1:34.92
Costa Rica 154 Miranda Corrales, Sara S8 1:49.20 217  1:47.37
Colombia 21--- Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina S8 DQ  1:32.77

 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Mexico1 Ruvalcaba Nunez, Paola Lizette S8 1:26.58 q795  
Australia 202 Jones, Ella S8 1:30.62 q686  
Colombia 213 Gonzalez Rodriguez, Laura Carolina S8 1:32.77 q626  
Berzerker Swimming-AR 184 Shepherd, Haven S8 1:34.92 q566  
Costa Rica 155 Miranda Corrales, Sara S8 1:47.37 q253  
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Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S9

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Tac Titans-NC 201 Aspden, Hannah S9 1:10.80 1005  1:10.80
Western Hills Athletic Club-ST 242 Smith, Lizzi S9 1:16.24 882  1:16.26
Pleasant Prairie Patriots-WI 153 Knott, Keegan S9 1:20.07 778  1:21.14
Fort Collins Area Swim Team-CO 194 Palyo, Amanda S9 1:21.41 739  1:21.29
USA Resident Team-CO 235 Crook, Alyssia S9 1:22.55 705  1:22.97
Costa Rica 216 Haase, Camila S9 1:24.48 646  1:24.77
Bluefish Swim Club-NE 207 Morley, Elise S9 1:29.11 505  1:30.32
Kissimmee Swim Association-FL 138 Sutton -(X), Momo S9 1:29.62 490  1:30.08
YMCA of the Triangle Area (Yot-NC 149 Freeman (x), Casey S9 1:32.09 418  1:31.15
Eagle Swim Team-MD 1510 Orsburn (x), Tatiana S9 1:32.21 414  1:32.09
Mexico 1911 Licona Juarez, Karla Patricia S9 1:33.76 371  1:31.14

 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S9

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Tac Titans-NC 201 Aspden, Hannah S9 1:10.80 q1005  
Western Hills Athletic Club-ST 242 Smith, Lizzi S9 1:16.26 q882  
Pleasant Prairie Patriots-WI 153 Knott, Keegan S9 1:21.14 q747  
Fort Collins Area Swim Team-CO 194 Palyo, Amanda S9 1:21.29 q743  
USA Resident Team-CO 235 Crook, Alyssia S9 1:22.97 q692  
Costa Rica 216 Haase, Camila S9 1:24.77 q638  
Kissimmee Swim Association-FL 137 Sutton -(X), Momo S9 1:30.08 q476  
Bluefish Swim Club-NE 208 Morley, Elise S9 1:30.32 q469  

Mexico 199 Licona Juarez, Karla Patricia S9 1:31.14 445  
YMCA of the Triangle Area (Yot-NC 1410 Freeman (x), Casey S9 1:31.15 445  

Eagle Swim Team-MD 1511 Orsburn (x), Tatiana S9 1:32.09 418  
 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S10

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 181 Stephens, Keira S10 1:16.49 732  1:16.96
Mexico 212 Carrillo Osorio, Guadalupe Estefania S10 1:19.69 629  1:19.30
South Davis Aquatic Team-UT 143 Kim, Audrey S10 1:22.07 551  1:23.96
Bellevue Club Swim Team-PN 134 Farinas -(X), Gabi S10 1:24.70 466  1:23.47
Mount Saint Mary's-MD 195 Sloan (x), Hannah S10 1:27.38 385  1:28.45
Swim Uphill-CA 346 Bofinger (X), Sarah S10 1:29.03 338  1:31.25
Drop Aquatics-MI 187 Baron -(X), Molly S10 1:47.64 39  1:46.57

 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S10

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 181 Stephens, Keira S10 1:16.96 q717  
Mexico 212 Carrillo Osorio, Guadalupe Estefania S10 1:19.30 q641  
Bellevue Club Swim Team-PN 133 Farinas -(X), Gabi S10 1:23.47 q505  
South Davis Aquatic Team-UT 144 Kim, Audrey S10 1:23.96 q490  
Mount Saint Mary's-MD 195 Sloan (x), Hannah S10 1:28.45 q354  
Swim Uphill-CA 346 Bofinger (X), Sarah S10 1:31.25 q279  
Drop Aquatics-MI 187 Baron -(X), Molly S10 1:46.57 q45  
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Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S11

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 271 Alcazar Figueroa, Matilde Estefania S11 1:27.57 770  1:32.39
Unattached 202 Hermes, Mcclain S11 1:31.14 672  1:32.29

 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S11

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Unattached 201 Hermes, Mcclain S11 1:32.29 q640  
Mexico 272 Alcazar Figueroa, Matilde Estefania S11 1:32.39 q637  

 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S12

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Mexico 221 Lugo Lugo, Rebeca Eloisa S12 1:26.34 390  1:28.21
Kazakhstan 212 Rakhimbekova, Aliya S12 1:26.91 373  1:27.99

 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S12

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Kazakhstan 211 Rakhimbekova, Aliya S12 1:27.99 q342  
Mexico 222 Lugo Lugo, Rebeca Eloisa S12 1:28.21 q336  

 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S13

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Dynamo Swim Club-GA 171 Pergolini, Gia S13 1:06.50 1005  1:07.90
USA Resident Team-CO 222 Young, Colleen S13 1:13.07 842  1:12.68

 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S13

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Dynamo Swim Club-GA 171 Pergolini, Gia S13 1:07.90 q975  
USA Resident Team-CO 222 Young, Colleen S13 1:12.68 q853  

 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S14

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Fmc Aquatic-IL 321 Cichocki, Leslie S14 1:15.32 803  1:16.97
Australia 202 Leonhardt, Paige S14 1:15.85 787  1:16.70

 
Event 28  Women 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S2, S6-S14 S14

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 201 Leonhardt, Paige S14 1:16.70 q762  
Fmc Aquatic-IL 322 Cichocki, Leslie S14 1:16.97 q753  

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S1

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Colombia 501 Rojas Osorno, Luis Eduardo S1 3:36.16 57  3:28.03



LISD Aquatic Center - Lewisville - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:21 PM  4/17/2021  Page 40

World Series April 2021 - 4/15/2021 to 4/17/2021

Results
 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S1

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Colombia 501 Rojas Osorno, Luis Eduardo S1 3:28.03 q97  

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S2

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Chile 361 Abarza, Alberto S2 2:05.13 852  2:11.22
Mexico2 Tronco, Christopher S2 2:24.85 488  2:34.24

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S2

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Chile 361 Abarza, Alberto S2 2:11.22 q746  
Mexico2 Tronco, Christopher S2 2:34.24 q325  

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S6

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Bolles School Sharks-FL 181 Ray, Morgan S6 1:33.86 457  1:33.85
Loyola University-MD 212 Machak, Stephen S6 1:38.49 332  1:36.03

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S6

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Bolles School Sharks-FL 181 Ray, Morgan S6 1:33.85 q457  
Loyola University-MD 212 Machak, Stephen S6 1:36.03 q396  
Mexico 18--- Quinones Cabrieles, Patricio S6 DQ  

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S7

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 341 Levy, Matthew S7 1:20.73 690  1:21.24
George Fox University 202 Williams, Adin S7 1:36.77 228  1:39.34
Olivet Nazarene University-IL 213 Tucci, Trevor S7 1:46.23 79  1:46.12

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S7

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 341 Levy, Matthew S7 1:21.24 q674  
George Fox University 202 Williams, Adin S7 1:39.34 q177  
Olivet Nazarene University-IL 213 Tucci, Trevor S7 1:46.12 q81  

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S8

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Unattached 241 Griswold, Robert S8 1:05.96 996  1:05.98
University of Mary Washington-VA 222 Peppersack, Joey S8 1:11.14 866  1:11.23
USA Resident Team-CO 203 Torres, Matthew S8 1:12.44 829  1:14.62
Austin College-NT 194 McCasland, Cody S8 1:29.16 301  1:28.89
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Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S8

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Unattached 241 Griswold, Robert S8 1:05.98 q996  
University of Mary Washington-VA 222 Peppersack, Joey S8 1:11.23 q864  
USA Resident Team-CO 203 Torres, Matthew S8 1:14.62 q762  
Austin College-NT 194 McCasland, Cody S8 1:28.89 q309  

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S9

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Pikes Peak Athletics-CO 181 Oneil (X), Jack S9 1:12.95 684  1:12.20

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S9

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Pikes Peak Athletics-CO 181 Oneil (X), Jack S9 1:12.20 q710  

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S10

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
J Swim Club-AZ 241 Dutcher, Tye S10 1:05.05 841  1:05.68
Kansas City Blazers-MV 172 El Demerdash, Yaseen S10 1:06.82 782  1:07.73
Swim Uphill-CA 263 Hill (x), Jamal S10 1:11.90 598  1:12.20
Aiken-Augusta Swim League-GA 154 McNear -(X), Owen S10 1:15.76 458  1:17.34

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S10

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
J Swim Club-AZ 241 Dutcher, Tye S10 1:05.68 q820  
Kansas City Blazers-MV 172 El Demerdash, Yaseen S10 1:07.73 q750  
Swim Uphill-CA 263 Hill (x), Jamal S10 1:12.20 q587  
Aiken-Augusta Swim League-GA 154 McNear -(X), Owen S10 1:17.34 q403  

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S12

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
New Wave Swim Team-NC 141 Wilkerson -(X), Evan S12 1:20.25 243  1:21.34

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S12

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
New Wave Swim Team-NC 141 Wilkerson -(X), Evan S12 1:21.34 q215  

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S13

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Radnor Aquatic Club 191 Abrahams, David S13 1:06.58 651  1:08.31
Colombia2 Cuesta Martinez, Diego Fernando S13 1:15.04 335  1:18.28

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S13

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Radnor Aquatic Club 191 Abrahams, David S13 1:08.31 q583  
Colombia2 Cuesta Martinez, Diego Fernando S13 1:18.28 q237  
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Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S14

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsWPS

Finals
Australia 201 Hance, Benjamin James S14 1:01.29 1015  59.25
Team Greenville-SC 172 Egbert, Parker S14 1:02.50 987  1:03.49
Republic of Korea 283 Cho, Wonsang S14 1:04.28 943  1:04.63
Unattached-FL 174 Lovett, Jeff S14 1:11.81 709  1:10.75
Puerto Rico 215 Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue S14 1:17.54 507  1:20.31

 
Event 29  Men 100 LC Meter Multi-Class BACK-S1-S2, S6-S14 S14

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time WPS

Preliminaries
Australia 201 Hance, Benjamin James S14 59.25 q1055  
Team Greenville-SC 172 Egbert, Parker S14 1:03.49 q963  
Republic of Korea 283 Cho, Wonsang S14 1:04.63 q933  
Unattached-FL 174 Lovett, Jeff S14 1:10.75 q745  
Puerto Rico 215 Hernandez Rodriguez, Javier Josue S14 1:20.31 q413  


